

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0374-19, Version: 1

Authorization to amend Resolution No. 159-2019 Section 1, effective retroactive to March 21, 2019. The Resolution currently reads under Probationary Classified Civil Service: David Givens, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$25.514 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective upon passage of Council. The Resolution should be amended to read under Probationary Classified Civil Service: David Givens, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$26.308 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective upon passage of Council. Funds are budgeted. (L0374-19) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Authorization to amend Resolution No. 159-2019 Section 1, effective retroactive to March 21, 2019. The Resolution currently reads under Probationary Classified Civil Service: David Givens, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$25.514 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective upon passage of Council. The Resolution should be amended to read under Probationary Classified Civil Service: David Givens, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$26.308 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective upon passage of Council. Funds are budgeted. (L0374-19) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes/NO
Advance Document Review:

Law: No
Risk Management: No
Fully Budgeted: Yes
Account Number:
This Fiscal Year Impact: \$
Annual Impact: \$
Project:

Activity:

File #: 0374-19, Version: 1
Budget Reference:
Current Balance:
(COUNCIL CLERK'S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance)